I, James E. Carothers, hereby certify
that these bid tabulations are correct.
James E. Carothers, PE
(email stating reviewed/approved attached to Original)

James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager Date February25,-2021
BID TABULATION CORRECTED AND REVIEWED/APPROVED ON MARCH 1, 2021 BY JAMES E. CAROTHERS EMAIL ATTACHED TO ORIGINAL

WASHINGTON

PROJECT NO. T1030 Engineer's Estimate: McDonald Excavating, Inc. Magna Construction Services, Inc. |Jeffries Construction LLC Keystone Contracting, Inc. Advanced Excavating Specialists,LLC|{Lee Contractors Nutter Corporation
DESCRIPTION: NW 12th Avenue Improvements $370,000.00 2719 Main Street 13023 NE Hwy 99 Suite 7-138 18518 NW 41st Ave 417 NW 209th Street 1010 Columbia Blvd 20907 NE 72nd Ave 7211-A NE 43rd Ave
(Benton to Division) Washougal, WA 98671 Vancouver, WA 98686 Ridgefield, WA 98642 Ridgefield, WA 98642 Longview, WA 98632 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Vancouver, WA 98661
DATE OF BID OPENING: Ent. By
February 24, 2021, at 10:00 a.m. RLS 360.835.8794 360.977.9004 360.952.8256 360.887.0868 360.232.8854 360.723.5295 360.573.2000
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
Schedule A - Street
1  |Mobilization LS 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 | $30,000.00 $30,000.00 [ $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $46,499.98 $46,499.98
2  |Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $10,450.00 $10,450.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00
3 |Clearing & Grubbing LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,056.00 $1,056.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 [ $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
4 |Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control LS 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $2,233.00 $2,233.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
5 |Removal of Structures and Obstruction LS 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $2,838.00 $2,838.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
6 |Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 10.00 $10.00 $100.00 $9.00 $90.00 $48.00 $480.00 $85.00 $850.00 $30.00 $300.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $35.00 $350.00 $30.00 $300.00
7  |Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Curb LF 50.00 $10.00 $500.00 $3.00 $150.00 $66.00 $3,300.00 $10.00 $500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $8.00 $400.00 $10.00 $500.00
8 |Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul CY 240.00 $50.00 $12,000.00 $45.00 $10,800.00 $31.00 $7,440.00 $50.00 $12,000.00 $45.00 $10,800.00 $35.00 $8,400.00 $23.00 $5,520.00 $105.00 $25,200.00
9 |In-Place Cement Treated Base (CTB) SY 2,630.00 $4.00 $10,520.00 $3.80 $9,994.00 $2.00 $5,260.00 $5.25 $13,807.50 $3.00 $7,890.00 $5.50 $14,465.00 $17.00 $44,710.00 $9.00 $23,670.00
10 |Cement for CTB (8% @ 10" Depth) TON 85.00 $140.00 $11,900.00 $170.00 $14,450.00 $171.00 $14,535.00 $175.00 $14,875.00 $200.00 $17,000.00 $150.00 $12,750.00 $330.00 $28,050.00 $160.00 $13,600.00
11 |Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material CY 50.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $151.00 $7,550.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $5,000.00
12 [HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 (3 Inch Depth) TON 440.00 $100.00 $44,000.00 $90.00 $39,600.00 $97.00 $42,680.00 $96.00 $42,240.00 $100.00 $44,000.00 $90.00 $39,600.00 $105.00 $46,200.00 $97.00 $42,680.00
13 [Cement Concrete Driveway SY 103.00 $90.00 $9,270.00 $125.00 $12,875.00 $105.00 $10,815.00 $145.00 $14,935.00 $60.00 $6,180.00 $150.00 $15,450.00 $90.00 $9,270.00 $140.00 $14,420.00
14 |Cement Concrete Traffic Curb LF 911.00 $45.00 $40,995.00 $27.00 $24,597.00 $28.00 $25,508.00 $36.00 $32,796.00 $25.00 $22,775.00 $23.00 $20,953.00 $25.00 $22,775.00 $33.00 $30,063.00
15 |Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb LF 204.00 $45.00 $9,180.00 $19.00 $3,876.00 $22.00 $4,488.00 $38.00 $7,752.00 $25.00 $5,100.00 $26.00 $5,304.00 $25.00 $5,100.00 $29.00 $5,916.00
16 |Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 464.00 $90.00 $41,760.00 $78.00 $36,192.00 $57.00 $26,448.00 $81.00 $37,584.00 $50.00 $23,200.00 $85.00 $39,440.00 $60.00 $27,840.00 $84.00 $38,976.00
17 |Cement Concrete Curb Ramp SY 157.00 $90.00 $14,130.00 $125.00 $19,625.00 $105.00 $16,485.00 $150.00 $23,550.00 $100.00 $15,700.00 $200.00 $31,400.00 $100.00 $15,700.00 $145.00 $22,765.00
18 |Detectable Warning Surface SF 150.00 $30.00 $4,500.00 $58.00 $8,700.00 $75.00 $11,250.00 $78.00 $11,700.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $50.00 $7,500.00 $10.00 $1,500.00 $82.00 $12,300.00
19 |Adjust Manhole Lid to Grade EA 4.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $215.00 $860.00 $623.00 $2,492.00 $320.00 $1,280.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
20 |Valve and Cleanout Utility Box EA 10.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $80.00 $800.00 $330.00 $3,300.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $700.00 $7,000.00 $250.00 $2,500.00
21 |Pavement Markings LS 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $6,463.00 $6,463.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00
22  [Sign Relocation EA 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $550.00 $550.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
23 [Construction Documentation (minimum bid $15,000) LS 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
24 [Minor Changes (minimum bid $5,000) LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Street Subtotal $263,755.00 $259,759.00 $252,621.00 $292,669.50 $294,545.00 $298,012.00 $352,115.00 $372,289.98
Sales Tax (0%) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Street Total $263,755.00 $259,759.00 $252,621.00 $292,669.50 $294,545.00 $298,012.00 $352,115.00 $372,289.98
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
Schedule B - Water/Sewer
25 |Remove and Plug Existing Water Service EA 2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $80.00 $160.00 $992.00 $1,984.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $300.00 $600.00 $200.00 $400.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
26 |Service Connection, 1 Inch Diam. EA 2.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,570.00 $3,140.00 $1,788.00 $3,576.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00
27 |Trench Safety System (Min. $1.00/LF) LF 535.00 $1.00 $535.00 $2.00 $1,070.00 $1.00 $535.00 $1.50 $802.50 $1.00 $535.00 $1.00 $535.00 $1.00 $535.00 $1.00 $535.00
28 |Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material CY 50.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $50.00 $151.00 $7,550.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $120.00 $6,000.00
29 |Solid Rock Excavation CY 10.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $25.00 $250.00 $269.00 $2,690.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $280.00 $2,800.00 $250.00 $2,500.00
30 |Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 inch Diam. LF 535.00 $100.00 $53,500.00 $80.00 $42,800.00 $94.00 $50,290.00 $75.00 $40,125.00 $100.00 $53,500.00 $87.00 $46,545.00 $81.00 $43,335.00 $119.00 $63,665.00
31 [Testing and Flushing Water System LS 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,354.00 $2,354.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00
32 |Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 1.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $3,638.00 $3,638.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00
33 |Gate Valve, 6 inch MJ EA 2.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $880.00 $1,760.00 $1,088.00 $2,176.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $950.00 $1,900.00
34 |Gate Valve, 8 inch MJ EA 2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,513.00 $3,026.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00
35 |Gate Valve, 6 inch FL x MJ EA 1.00 $800.00 $800.00 $885.00 $885.00 $1,091.00 $1,091.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $930.00 $930.00
36 |Gate Valve, 8 inch FL x MJ EA 4.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,255.00 $5,020.00 $1,462.00 $5,848.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00
37 |Ductile Iron Fitting, 6 inch MJ Sleeve EA 6.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $404.00 $2,424.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $330.00 $1,980.00
38 [Ductile Iron Fitting, 6 inch Blind Flange EA 4.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $125.00 $500.00 $331.00 $1,324.00 $130.00 $520.00 $200.00 $800.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $800.00 $185.00 $740.00
39 |Ductile Iron Fitting, 6 inch Spool EA 7.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 $60.00 $420.00 $265.00 $1,855.00 $60.00 $420.00 $360.00 $2,520.00 $40.00 $280.00 $100.00 $700.00 $220.00 $1,540.00
40 |Ductile Iron Fitting, 6 inch MJ Cap EA 5.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $93.00 $465.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $95.00 $475.00 $130.00 $650.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $185.00 $925.00
41 [Ductile Iron Fitting, 6 inch MJ Tee EA 2.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $312.00 $624.00 $519.00 $1,038.00 $325.00 $650.00 $300.00 $600.00 $450.00 $900.00 $400.00 $800.00 $570.00 $1,140.00
42 |Ductile Iron Fitting, 6 inch x 8 inch MJ Reducer EA 4.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $220.00 $880.00 $429.00 $1,716.00 $235.00 $940.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $200.00 $800.00 $430.00 $1,720.00
43 |Ductile Iron Fitting, 8 inch FL Cross EA 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $890.00 $890.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $925.00 $925.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $100.00 $820.00 $820.00
44 [Ductile Iron Fitting, 8 inch x 6 inch FL Tee EA 1.00 $800.00 $800.00 $945.00 $945.00 $1,233.00 $1,233.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $400.00 $400.00 $775.00 $775.00
45 |Additional 6 inch or 8 inch Ductile Iron Fitting EA 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $250.00 $368.00 $368.00 $85.00 $85.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $390.00 $390.00
46 |Roadside Restoration LS 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $2,053.00 $2,053.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
47  |Minor Changes (minimum bid $5,000) LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Schedule B Water/Sewer Subtotal $97,235.00 $79,384.00 $104,369.00 $82,342.50 $93,505.00 $90,460.00 $87,470.00 $117,360.00
Washington State Sales Tax (8.4%) $8,167.74 $6,668.26 $8,767.00 $6,916.77 $7,854.42 $7,598.64 $7,347.48 $9,858.24
Schedule B Water/Sewer Total $105,402.74 $86,052.26 $113,136.00 $89,259.27 $101,359.42 $98,058.64 $94,817.48 $127,218.24
CONTRACT TOTAL $369,157.74 $345,811.26 $365,757.00 $381,928.77 $395,904.42 $396,070.64 $446,932.48 $499,508.22

(BASIS OF AWARD - SCHEDULES A + B)

Bidder did not submit E-Verify

MOU

Bidder did not submit E-Verify Bidder not listed on the Self-
Registered Bidders List

MOU




	A

